
Chautauqua Lake Central School District 
Use of Facilities 
Fee Schedule  
 Fee Schedule Fee Schedule 

Day of Week and Time(s) Area of Use A* B** 
 

Monday-Friday 7 AM - 11 PM Classroom, Large Group Room*** No Charge $10/hr. 
Saturday 7 AM - 3 PM Library, Computer Lab*** No Charge $20/hr. 
 Cafeteria**** No Charge $20/hr. 
 Gymnasium*** No Charge $25/hr. 
 Auditorium*** No Charge $35/hr. 
 Sport Fields or Stadium***** No Charge $50 per use 

 
Saturday 3PM - 11PM All interior building access $75/hr. $75/hr. 

plus above fees 
Sunday No Access NA NA 
Legal Holidays No Access NA NA 
Emergency Closure No Access NA NA 

 
*Schedule A: School Use and School-Related Groups, including: Regular School Activities; 
Local Community Youth Groups; School-related Organizations (e.g. PTC, 

Thunderbird Athletic Club, School Booster Clubs), etc. 
 

**Schedule B: Groups that are not school-related (i.e. not included in Schedule A), including 
Adult Governmental groups and Adult Community groups 

 
***Additional Fees also applicable for use of AV, computers, or other equipment as per specific request. 

Some requests may entail a mandatory technical support fee 
 

****Dining areas only, see fees below for Use of Kitchen and/or Food Service. 
 

*****Use of Field or Stadium only, without lining or lights; see fees below for additional services. 

Additional Fees, as applicable: 

Use of Kitchen as per hours above $35/hr. $35/hr. 
 

Food Service as per hours above Pricing per specific request. 
 

Subject to Approval of Cafeteria Manager and availability of Food Service Staff. Due to Safety & Sanitation 
requirements, a cafeteria employee must be present at all times when the kitchen is in use. This includes 
use of dishwasher, freezer, cooler and/or ice machine. 

 
Swimming Pool as per hours above $75/hr. $125/hr. 

 
Subject to approval by the Pool Coordinator and availability of Life Guards. Due to Safety & Pool Permit 
requirements, CLCS appointed Life Guards must be present at all times the pool is in use. 

 
Lining of Sports Field or Stadium as per hours above $50 per lining $50 per lining 

 
Stadium Lights as per hours above $50/hr. $50/hr. 

 
Use of Equipment as per hours above Pricing per specific request. 

 
Other Specialty Uses/Services as per hours above Pricing per specific request. 


